278

The regular weekly meeting of the City Council was held in
the Council Chanmber, City Hall, at 4:00 P. M., November 26, 1941, with
Mayor Fro Tem Albea presiding, and Councilmen Beasley Daughtrv Hov_m s
Little, Painter, Price, Ross and Wabd presen‘t

Absent: Mayor Currie and Councilmen Baker and Slye.

- oD @ @ wn @ e

Mr, B, L, Taylor, attorney for the Red Top Taxicab Company,

appeared with a large delegation of texicab drivers, ebc., stating that

it was his wnderstanding at the la st meeting that the proposed amendment
to the Taxicab Ordinance would not be presented until he had met with the
cormittee and been given an opportuniity to be heard, but that he now under-?*
stood that the ordinance would be brought up at the meeting today and

that if this was the case he would go into the matter and present their
side. Councilman Ross asked if he would like to postpone the matter until

the next meeting and he gtated that he would Just as soon proceed at this
meeting. .

Councilman Price suggested that the matter be held up until
a full Council could be present and after considersble discuseion, during
which a motion was made by Councilmsn Hovieg, seconded by Councilman
Dauvghtry, to proceed with the hearing at this time, vhich motion was with-
drswvm, motion was made by Councilman Beasley, seconded by Councilman
Ross, the Chairmen of the TFinance Committee and the taxicab interests
were instructed to get together and arrenge for a called meeting of the
entire Council, ummofficially, Motion carried, and the meeting date was
set for 2 o'clock P. M., Wednesday, December 10, 19L1,

<
EE USE OF ARMEURY-AUDITORIUM :

On motion made by Councilman Ward, seconded by Colincilman
Little and carried, Councilman Ross voting in the negative, the Charlotie
News FEmpty S'bock_ngr Fund was grented free use of the Avmory-Andiftorium
on December 15th., for & wrestling match, the proceeds of which will go to
the Empty Stocking Bund, and on December 16th,, for their annual Christmes
Concert., This was done on request of Mr. R. L, Young, of The Charlotte
News.,

VTP T
VL AALL

Mr. Grady Cole, of Radio Station W,.B.T,., requested permission
to put on a Christmes Jamboree at the Armory-Auditorium on December 1bth.,
the proceeds of which will go to the Empbty Stocking Fund and the Firemens
Christmas party for the poor, and was informed by Councilman Ward that
permission did not have to be specially granted inasmuch as it was already
covered by the ordinance, He then asked for use of the Armory without
cost, but after discussion, motion was made by Councilman Price, seconded
by Councilman Ward, that this regquest be granted if legal and that the
Armory be given without cost, and a sub-stitute motion was made by Council-
man Ross, seconded by Councilman Painter, that the Ammory be let Lor this
purpose at cost. A vote was taken on the substitute motion and same was
carried,

o
!'--;;3;1

Frnvsemd

pisstel

e



. o
‘” b?ﬁsﬁﬂi) [

«

.

Page 279.

REPCRT CN BILLING MACHINE FOR WATER DEPARTMENT MATE BY SPECIAL COMMITTEE,

AR N

Councilman Hovis reported for the Special Committee
eppointed some time ago to investigate the proper bype of billing machine
to be purchased for the Water Department, advi ising ‘thet the Committee
recormended that the matter be tabled at this time and brought up again
when the budget is being prepared for the nex’c fiscal year. This report
was received as information,

RESOLUTICN OF CITY COUNCIL » AGREEMENT WITH CHARLOTTE CIVITAN CLUB

TOR ‘Q—EORE AUDTTORTIUM CONEESSIONS,

The following resolution was uvnanimously adopted on
motion made by Councilman Hovis, seconded by Councilmen Ward:

RESOLVED that the agreement between the City of Cherlotte
and the Charlotte Civitan Club for the operation by the Club of the refresh-
ment and check-room concessions at the Armory-Auditorium, dated as of Nov.
12, 1941, -which has been presented to this meeting be, and it is, approved,
and that the Mayor amd City Clerk be, and they are, auwthorized to execute
the said agreement i n behalf of the City.

PURCHASE OF CEEMICAL SUPPLIES,

The City Manager reported that bids had been received on
a twelve-months supply of chemicals-for use in water purification and Sewgge
disposal processes, as follows:

SECTION TI.
210 Tong Aluminum Sulphate

Actwva'bed Alv.m Corp., (in burlap bags) $6,361. 74
i " (in paper bags) 6,153 .84
American Cyansmid & Chemical Corp (paper bags) 6,132.00

- On motion of Councilmen Ward, seconded by Councilman
“Beasley, the awvard on this section was made to the Americenm Cyanemid & Chem-
ical Corporation, representing a net delivered price of - $6 5132,00 and the
Mayor and Clerk were authorized to sign the contract,

SECTION II.
200 Tong Chemical Hydrate Lime.
Gager Lime Mfg. Company $2,112,00
Standard Lime & Stone Company 2,118,00
North American Cement Corp. 2,166,00
Southern States Lime Corporation 2,216.00

- The bid of the Gager Lime Mfg, Company failed to include a
comple*te chemical analysis of their product, as required, and on motion of
Councilman Beasley, seconded by Councilmen Davghtry, the award of this section
vas made to the Standard Lime & Stone Company, on a wnit price basis of

$10.99 per ton, representing a net delivered price of $2,148.00, and the
Mayor and Clerk were authorlzed to sign the contract.

279




280

SECTION I1I,
60 Tons Ferric Chloride

T, H. Ross & Company $2,970.00
E. I. dvPont de Wemours & Company 3,000,00

In cormection with tlﬁc bid, Councilman Ross explained
that he was an officer in the F. H. Rofs & Co., and that the bid was entered
without his kmowledge. He, therefore, moved that the bids be thrown out and
readvertised. However, the E., I. du Pont de Nemours & Co. being the only
other bidder on this section, it was moved By Councilman Price that the
co:ntram be awarded to that concern on a unit price basis of $50.00 per ton,

reEErmixRPTEy representing a net delivered price of $3000,00

| ané_ uhat uhe Iua,;or and Clerk be authorized to sign the contract. Mobtion

seconded by Councilman Daughtry and carried.

SECTION V. ‘
13,000 Pounds Actlvaoed Carbop
Activatad-Alum Corporation ;32 ,2h2 Ol
American Cyanamid & Chemical Corp. 2,2h5 .32

On this section, it was moved by Councilman Daughltry
that contract be placed with the lowest bidder, the Activated Alum Corp.,
on a uvnit price basig of ,0L72 per pouvnd, subject to 1% cash discount,
representing a net delivered price of $2,24k2.9k, and the Meyor and Clerk
sign the contract. Motion seconded by Councilman Painter and carri ed.

~ . SECTION VI. - '
7,000 Pounds Anhydrous Ammonia,

The Cheney Chemical Company $1,183.,00
American C‘yanamwd. Chemical Co. -

(from mamvfacturer) . 1,225.00

" - 7 (from stock) o 1,260.00

Covncilman Beasley moved that this section be purchased
from the lowest bidder, The Cheney Chemical Ccmpany, on & uvnit price basgis
of ,169 per pov.nc't representing a net delivered price of $1,163.00, and
that the Mayor and Clerk sign the contract. This motion seconded bJ Council-
man Ross and carried. , = :

The Cit;,; Ivlam,a'gér reported that bids had been recelved
for the sale of approximately 2,000 cubic yards of digested sludge,
representing the total output from the - Sggaw Creek Digposal Plant, for one

year, as follows:

J. T. Kiser, Charlotte $ 800.0C
Furr Feed & Seed Store, Charlotte 600.00

but stated uhafc alfter 'bhorough investigation and di scussion of the matter,

it had been decided that the ~p}:’:Lces bid are extremely low and that if new
bids are called for it is probable that the City would be able to make a
better sale. Therefore , it was his reccormendation that bids be re- advertv ged
for immediately. On motion of Councilmen Beasley, seconded by Councilman
Price, this recomnendation was approved and nev bids are to be called for.

L E

Vest Station has on hand 1,000 used 200-pound capacity

P
>
bt

o5



281

burlep bags for sale which contained alum for water purification, and that
the following bids were received for these bags:

Gittlin Charlotte Bag Company $ 85.00
- - Continental Waste & Burlap Co. 65.00
Charlotte Burlap Bag Company 60.00
Stuart-Brunley Corporation 50,00

On motion of Councilman Hovis, seconded by Councilman
Beasley and unanimonsly carried, the sale of these bags was suthorized to the
highest bidder, Gittlin Cherlotte Bag Company, on a wnit price bagig, at a
total price of $85.00. ,

b T8 T NI AT
PURCHASE CRUER FORMS,

Mr, Flack advised that the Council meeting of Tovember 12th
avthorized the purchase of 10,000 sets of purchase order forms for vse by
the Purchasing Department, from the lowest bidder, Gilmen Fanfold Corp.,
of Greensboro, at a net delivered price of $125.%3, but that this concern
nov adviges that they are unable to furnish these forms at the price
stated in their proposal and too, they are vnable to furnish the order in
the time required. - '

The other bids received on these fo:c’mé on Novmber Tth.,
as reported on November 12th., with that of Gilman Fanfold Corp., were:

Egry Register Company $ 130,07
Bommar-Vavter Fanform Com 139.70

On motion of Councilmsn Hovis the action of November 12th
was rescinded and the contract was awarded to the Egry Register Company,
at the price of $130.07. Motion seconded by Councilman Daughtry and
caxrried.

PN Frlaviel TTS Ty

SETATTLT AN CUATTOS T T HOTs AQTRTAT TRYIET O WAST * AT
WTGHWVAY COMMISSION FOR ASFHALT UsSiD ON TAST Lo AL

Y apie
& 3_‘;,@4“:5\:}@,

An invoice in the amount of $3,540.00 has been received
from ‘the State Highway Commission for 540 tons of sgheet @srhalt surface
course and 60 tons of binder course, used on Fast 10th and East llth.
Streets, in the widening project. The State Highvay Commission agreed
to expend $4#%,000 on this project, any costs in excess of this amount to
be borne by the City.

On motion of Councilman Little, seconded by Councilmen
Hovis, the payment of this invoice amoumting to $3,540.00, was authorized
to be paid from the Street Bond Fund.

PRINTING $85,000 CITY OF RLOTTE BOWDE,

On motion of Councilmen Ross, seconded by Couvncilmen Ward,
order was awthorized to be placed with the Security Bank Note Company of
Tew York, for printing the $85,000,00 City of Charlotte bonds, recently
sold; at a price of $107.00. This order was handled by Masslich and
Mitchell, Wew York Bond Attorneys.




Yersesd

EM‘MM

o)

On motion of Councilmen Daughtry, seconded by Councilit l !
man Little and carried, exbtension of the S-inch sanitary sewer in Logie .
Avenve, a distance of 175.5 feet along the north end, ‘thenee easterly
20k,5 feet-to Little Briar Creek trunk sewer, to serve three houses and
four vacent lote, was authorized, at an estimated cost of $399.36.

On motion of Councilman Ward, geronded by Councilman
Ross, the following cemetery deeds and perpetual’ care agreement were
approved for transfer:

B, Z. Furr, Lot No. M, Section Pyt Tlmwood Cemetery $63 .00
Mye. Mary Smith, Lot Ho. 231, Section Y™ S 25,00
J. A, FAgle and wife, Carrie lMae Eagle, Tot Wo. 38, G-AAnex 95.90
Per petual care on same lot ‘ - 68.50

i

The-minutes of the meeting of November 19th, were A
read and-on motion of Councilman Ward, seconded by Councilman Painter, |
were approved as read.

The meeting then adjovrned.

(e 13 “m(ngz

City Clerk






